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FACILITY SERVICES - SAN PIO

Service Category
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention
HIV/AIDS Prevention
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
Therapeutics

Therapeutics

Diagnostic Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care

Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care

Services

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Service Description
OPD - Outpatient Services
IPD - Inpatient Services

IMCI - Integrated Management of
Childhood lliness

Diabetes Care and Treatment
Major Surgical Interventions
Minor Surgical Interventions

Slide Microscopy

MRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
First Line Treatment

Treatment of Complicated Malaria

STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted
lliness

PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And
Counseling

PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)
PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
Adult ART - Adult ART Only

Both Adult and Pediatric
Pharmacy

Dispensing Room

Laboratory

BEmMOC - Basic Emergency Obstetric
Care

Post-Abortion Care

Vaccination



Service Category Service Description

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance  IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization

Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Emergency Dental Services

Support Services

Emergency Preparedness

TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment
Therapeutics

Therapeutics

Mortuary Services

Basic Emergency Preparedness
First Line Treatment

MDRTB Treatment

Smear Microscopy
Tuberculosis Culture

X-Ray

Community Mobilization

Health promoting hospital innitiative

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention = Community Mobilization

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention Health promoting hospital initiative

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention = Psychosocial Support

Diagnostic Services Radiology Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care FP-NONINV - Noninvasive Method

Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Adolescent Reproductive Health Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care Antenatal Care

Services
Reproductive and Child Health Care Breast Cancer
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care CEmOC - Comprehensive Emergency
Services Obstetric Care

Reproductive and Child Health Care Cervical Cancer
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Emergency Contraception



Service Category

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Support Services
Support Services
Support Services
Radiology Services
Radiology Services
Radiology Services
Radiology Services

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and
Treatment

Eye Care and Treatment

Eye Care and Treatment
Eye Care and Treatment
School Health Intervention
School Health Intervention

School Health Intervention

Service Description

GBV Trauma Counseling

Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies
(Pre-eclampsia)

Maternal and Newborn Care
Postnatal Care
Reproductive Cancer Screening and

Management

VAC Trauma Counseling

IMM-ADD - With Addition Vaccine

PORT - Port Immunization Services

Kitchen Services

Laundry Services

Security Services

Dental services

General radiography services
Interventional radiology

Ultrasound

Hypertensive and Cardiovascular
Identification and referral of common eye
diseases

Eye health promotion and education
Treatment of simple eye ailments
Health and Support Services
Environmental Health

Health education/IEC



Service Category Service Description

Immunology and Serology Histopathology = Hematology and Blood Transfusion
(Tissue Diagnosis) and Cytology

Immunology and Serology Histopathology  Preservation of Dead Bodies
(Tissue Diagnosis) and Cytology

Mortuary Services Preservation of Dead Bodies
Vaccination Nutritional Counseling
Vaccination Nutritional Rehabilitation
Ehealth Telemedicine

Ehealth Teleconsultation
Administration and Support Services Ash Pit

Administration and Support Services Female Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Administration and Support Services Incinerator

Administration and Support Services Male Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Administration and Support Services Office for In-Charge Officer
Administration and Support Services Outside pit Latrine
Administration and Support Services Parking for cars, bicycles
Administration and Support Services Placenta Pit

Administration and Support Services Store room

Administration and Support Services Toilets for female patients
Administration and Support Services Toilets for female staff
Administration and Support Services Toilets for Male Patients
Administration and Support Services Toilets for Male Staff
Administration and Support Services Wash Slab

Administration and Support Services Waste Storage Bay
Laboratory Service-Parasitology Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
Laboratory Service-Parasitology Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Test (mRDT)
Laboratory Service-Parasitology Occult Blood

Laboratory Service-Parasitology Stool Analysis



Service Category

Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry

Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry

Service Description

Urine Analysis

Sperm Analysis

Sputum Smear for AFB

Helicobacter pylori

Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Hepatitis C Surface Antigen Rapid Test
HIV Rapid Test

Hormonal Tests

Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA)
Rheumatoid Test

RPR/ VDRL Rapid Test

Tumor Markers

Widal test

ABO Blood Grouping

Coomb’s Test

Full Blood Picture

Haemoglobin Estimation

Platelets Count

Prothrombin Time

Sickle Cell Screening Test

White Blood Cell Differential Count

White Blood Cell Total Count

Blood Sugar/ Glucose Test (POCT)

CRP (POCT)



Service Category

Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry

Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry

Service Description
Glycosylated Haemoglobin
Lipid Profile Test

Liver Function Tests

Renal Function Test

UPT

Urine Chemistry



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - SAN PIO

Equipment Name: Functional Not Functional Under
Maintenance

A spittoon that can be kept clean 30 0 0
Adult and Paediatric resuscitator 10 0 0

sets

Advanced Ultrasound machine. 1 0 0
Airway adult 200 0 0
Airway infants 100 0 0
Airways Adult/children 500 0 0
Alignment jig or plumb bob 6 0 0

All equipment and instruments for 250 0 0

extraction and minor oral surgery

Alloy and mercury dispenser 1 0 0
Amalgam carrier 4 0 0
Amalgamator 1 1 1
Ambu bag Adult 5 0 0
Ambu Bag Children 3 0 0
Ambu bag Neonate 2 0 0
Anaesthetic Machine 1 0 0
Anaesthetic trolley 2 0 0
Analogue X-Ray machine 2 0 0
Angled torch 20 0 0
Angled light 5 0 0
B/P Machines 50 0 0
Baby cot 2 0 0
Baby Warmer 2 0 0



Basic material for fractures
(plaster of Paris, different sizes of
under-plaster stockings,
plaster-removing equipment).
Basic Ultrasound

Beakers ( 250ml)

Beakers ( 500ml)

Beakers (1000ml)

Beakers (50ml, )

Bed elevator and Back rest
Bed Pans,

Bellows or bag to inflate lungs
Bench press

Blood mixer

Blowing Toys: bubbles, whistles,
windmills, straws, etc.

Books: picture books, story
books

Bowel lotion different sizes, small
and medium

Bowl Medicine
Bowl stand

BP Machine
Bunsen Burner
Burnisher
Cannula

Cart

Carver

CDRL Shaker
Ceiling Brush

Centrifuge Machine (Electrical,
RCF, RPM)

Chairs

100

w o

32

40

12

100

150

10

10

50

50
3000

50

200
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Chattel forceps

Chemistry Analyser (POC)
Clinical thermometer

Cold boxes

Color coded bean

Color coded buckets

Complete Anaesthesia,
Resuscitation And Airway
Management System (Boyles
Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen
Source, Vaporizers, Hoses,
Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate
Lungs

Complete delivery beds with
Mackintosh

Complete sets of tooth
extractions and minor operations.
Computer

Condenser

Continuous flow

Cool box

Corner chair

Cotton holder

Counter Brush

Cover glass for Haemocytometer

CRP Reader POC
CR-System
Crutches

Cupboard

Cushions (Wedges)
Delivery Kits

Dental chair maneuverable to all
operating positions

500

200

300
150

10

25

100
20

100

30
70
20
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Dental Laboratory hand piece
Dental OPG

Dental Periapical x-ray

Dental unit to operate either air

motor or turbine hand piece with
connections for air and water

Diagnostic kit (with pen torch,
patella hammer, laryngoscope,
tape measure, tuning fork,
otoscope and spatula).
Diagnostic Set

Diathermy machine
Differential counter

Digital X-Ray machine
Doctor’s operating stool
Doppler

Dressing drum assorted sizes

Dressing drums of different sizes,
small and medium

Dressing trolley
Dressing tray

Dressing trolleys (different sizes)

Drip stands

Drip stand with double hooks
adjustable height.

Dropper bottles (100ml)

Dropper bottles (250ml)

Dropper bottles (50ml)

Dustbins Paddles.

Dysphagia Assessment: Tongue

depressor, torch, gloves,
stethoscope

30

15

60
60

150

10
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Educational materials (e.g.,
Anatomical charts/
models/skeleton)

Electrical Centrifuge machine

Electromechanically operated
dental chair

Electrotherapy machines ( UV
Radiation)

ELISA reader
ELISA washer

Emergency Tray with medicines

Examination beds
Examination light

Extraction forceps

Extraction forceps and elevators
Extraction forceps both for all
teeth of children and adults
Face masks (sizes 00-5).
Featoscopes

Forceps

Filling instruments

Fine Motor/Manipulation Toys:
Threading beads, sensory
stimulation

Fire Extinguisher

Flask steel press

Flit Pump

Floor Cleaning Brush Air
Foetal monitor

Foetoscope

Forceps bowl

Fuchs Rosenthal chamber

10

10
10
50
100

50

5000

50

300

200

36
30

200

50
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Galipot

Games: pop up pirate, Mr & Mrs

potato head, lotto, scrabble, word

finding, matching, etc

Gloves for Placenta removal
Glucometer

Glycosylated Haemoglobin
Reader

Grinder machine

Guedel Airways, different sizes
for adult and children

Guided Airway Children
Guided Airways Adults

Hack saw with blades
Haematology Analyser (POC)
Haemoglobinometer

Hammer

Hand drilling machine

Hand instruments for tooth
restoration

Hand piece-contra angle

Hand pieces (low and high
speed)

Hand piece-straight

Hand rotatory instruments (hand
pieces)

Hand torch

Hand wooden saw
Heat gun

Height measurement
Height measuring Scale

Hockey Type Brush

100

350

100

500

200
300
60

100

10

100
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Hoses

Hot air oven

Hot plate
Immunization trays

Immunization trays/Vaccine
carrier/cold box

Improved Neubauer Chamber +
Coverslips

Incontinence materials.

Incubator with adjustable
temperature and separate

oxygen supply

Infant warming and resuscitation
cart

Kerosine stove

Kidney dishes (Large)
Kidney Dishes (Medium)
Kidney dishes (Small)
Ladder

Lamination machine

Laryngoscope Macintosh blades

Laundry machine

Light cure machine
Linen Cupboard

Lower molar forceps
Lower premolar forceps
Mackintosh

Major operating light

Master Patient Index (MPI) Cards

Master Patient Index Boxes

Mat

500

50
45
60

10
10
60

2000

17

10
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Maximum/Minimum thermometer

Mayo instrument
Measuring cylinder
Measuring cylinder (1000ml)
Measuring cylinder (100ml)
Measuring cylinder (10ml)
Measuring cylinder (500ml)
Measuring cylinder (50ml)
Measuring tape

Medicine Cupboard
Medicine Tray ss

Medicine Trolley
Microscope (AO)

Model timer

Mortuary Refrigerators
Mouth mirror

Operating table

Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders

Patellar hammer
Patient stretcher

Pen Torch

Pipette adjustable (O -
Plaster knife

Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P

Plastic Drum
Pliers NO.64, 74, 150 and 127
Polishing and grinding lathe

PPEs

105

500
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Probes

Proper waste disposal containers

Pulse Oximeter

Rate Trapping Cage
Reagent bottles (1000ml)
Reagent bottles (250ml)
Reagent bottles (500ml)
Reflex hammer

Refrigerator with freezing
compartment

Reserve Electrical Generator
(Optional)

Resuscitation table for the new
born

Root elevators
Rubber bowl
Scissors

Screen

Screen Four Folds
Sewing Machine
Shelves

Sink with elbow taps
Autoclave

Small Notice Board
Spatula

Sphygmomanometer (BP
Machine)

Spirit Lamp
Sputum Pots,

Staining rack

10
20

10
20
38
24

18

25

10

1000

20

50
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Standard hospital white bed with
wheels and mattress covered
with Mackintosh.

Standard Ultrasound
Standard White Hospital Bed
Sterilizer electric
Stethoscope

Stop Watch,

Straight elevator

Suction Machine (electrical)
Suture-removal instruments
(tweezers, scissors, stitch

cutters),

Table (that can accommodate 4
Bench Vices)

Tally counter

Thoma pipette for RBCs and
WBCs count (Each)

Thoma pipette for RBCs count
Thoma pipette for WBCs count

Timer (digital) stopwatch and
countdown

Tongue Depressors
Tonometer

Tourniquet

Treatment stools (adjustable)
Trolley for soiled linen
Tweezers

Two Bedside Locker

Two matrix clamp/retainer and
bands

Vacuum extraction pump

Vaginal Examination Tray

60

60

25

20

13

10

1000

28

28

60

60

35

40
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Valves

Vaporizers

Visitor’'s Chair

Vomiting bowl

Walking aids (crutches)
Walking aids (rollator)
Walking aids (walking frame)
Walkers,

Washing bowls

Washing hands basin

Waste bin with liners

Water bath

Water syringe and air syringe
Water Trolley

Weighing scale (Analytical)
0.000-1000gm

Wound irrigation equipment
(bowls, trays, receivers, irrigation

fluid, syringes 20 ml, oil, zinc
ointments, bandages, scissors);

X-Ray machine for dental
diagnostic services

X-ray viewer

Hematology analyzer
ECG

ECHO

Patient Beds

50
30

70
30
14
10

10

120
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