UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS				
Facility Name:	SAN PIO			
Common name:	SAN PIO HOSPITAL			
Status:	Operating			
Facility Code:	107667-8			
Date Opened:	2018-06-20			
Facility Type:	Hospital at District Level			
Ownership:	Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO) -Roman Catholic (RC): Catholic Diocese of Kahama			
Address:	Lake Zone-Geita Region - Bukombe District - Bukombe DC - Bulangwa - Maganzo Mission			
Official Phone:	+255674545767			
Website:	https://www.sanpiohospital.org			
In-charge Qualification:	MD			
Nearest Facility:	108177-7 - USHIROMBO Health Center			
CTC ID:				
MSD ID:				
MTUHA ID:				

FACILITY SERVICES - SAN PIO

Service Category	Service Description
General Clinical Services	OPD - Outpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IPD - Inpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IMCI - Integrated Management of Childhood Illness
General Clinical Services	Diabetes Care and Treatment
General Clinical Services	Major Surgical Interventions
General Clinical Services	Minor Surgical Interventions
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Slide Microscopy
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	mRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	First Line Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Treatment of Complicated Malaria
HIV/AIDS Prevention	STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted Illness
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And Counseling
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Adult ART - Adult ART Only
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Both Adult and Pediatric
Therapeutics	Pharmacy
Therapeutics	Dispensing Room
Diagnostic Services	Laboratory
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	BEmOC - Basic Emergency Obstetric Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Post-Abortion Care
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	Vaccination

Service Category	Service Description
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Emergency Dental Services
Support Services	Mortuary Services
Emergency Preparedness	Basic Emergency Preparedness
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	First Line Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	MDRTB Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	Smear Microscopy
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	Tuberculosis Culture
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	X-Ray
Therapeutics	Community Mobilization
Therapeutics	Health promoting hospital innitiative
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Community Mobilization
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Health promoting hospital initiative
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Psychosocial Support
Diagnostic Services	Radiology Services
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	FP-NONINV - Noninvasive Method
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Adolescent Reproductive Health Services
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Antenatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Breast Cancer
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	CEmOC - Comprehensive Emergency Obstetric Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Cervical Cancer
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Emergency Contraception

Service Category	Service Description
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	GBV Trauma Counseling
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies (Pre-eclampsia)
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Maternal and Newborn Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Postnatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	VAC Trauma Counseling
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	IMM-ADD - With Addition Vaccine
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	PORT - Port Immunization Services
Support Services	Kitchen Services
Support Services	Laundry Services
Support Services	Security Services
Radiology Services	Dental services
Radiology Services	General radiography services
Radiology Services	Interventional radiology
Radiology Services	Ultrasound
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Hypertensive and Cardiovascular
Eye Care and Treatment	Identification and referral of common eye diseases
Eye Care and Treatment	Eye health promotion and education
Eye Care and Treatment	Treatment of simple eye ailments
School Health Intervention	Health and Support Services
School Health Intervention	Environmental Health
School Health Intervention	Health education/IEC

mmunology and Serology Histopathology Tissue Diagnosis) and Cytology	Hematology and Blood Transfusion
mmunology and Serology Histopathology Tissue Diagnosis) and Cytology	Preservation of Dead Bodies
Nortuary Services	Preservation of Dead Bodies
accination I	Nutritional Counseling
accination I	Nutritional Rehabilitation
health	Telemedicine
health	Teleconsultation
Administration and Support Services	Ash Pit
Administration and Support Services	Female Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Administration and Support Services	Incinerator
Administration and Support Services	Male Staff Toilets (2WCs)
Administration and Support Services	Office for In-Charge Officer
Administration and Support Services	Outside pit Latrine
Administration and Support Services	Parking for cars, bicycles
Administration and Support Services	Placenta Pit
Administration and Support Services	Store room
administration and Support Services	Toilets for female patients
administration and Support Services	Toilets for female staff
administration and Support Services	Toilets for Male Patients
administration and Support Services	Toilets for Male Staff
Administration and Support Services	Wash Slab
Administration and Support Services	Waste Storage Bay
aboratory Service-Parasitology	Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
aboratory Service-Parasitology	Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Test (mRDT)
aboratory Service-Parasitology	Occult Blood
aboratory Service-Parasitology	Stool Analysis

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Urine Analysis
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Sperm Analysis
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Sputum Smear for AFB
Laboratory Service-Serology	Helicobacter pylori
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hepatitis C Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	HIV Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hormonal Tests
Laboratory Service-Serology	Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA)
Laboratory Service-Serology	Rheumatoid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	RPR/ VDRL Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Tumor Markers
Laboratory Service-Serology	Widal test
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	ABO Blood Grouping
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Coomb's Test
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Full Blood Picture
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Haemoglobin Estimation
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Platelets Count
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Prothrombin Time
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Sickle Cell Screening Test
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	White Blood Cell Differential Count
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	White Blood Cell Total Count
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Blood Sugar/ Glucose Test (POCT)
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	CRP (POCT)

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Glycosylated Haemoglobin
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Lipid Profile Test
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Liver Function Tests
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Renal Function Test
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	UPT
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Urine Chemistry

FACILITY EQUIPMENT - SAN PIO

Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance
A spittoon that can be kept clean	30	0	0
Adult and Paediatric resuscitator sets	10	0	0
Advanced Ultrasound machine.	1	0	0
Airway adult	200	0	0
Airway infants	100	0	0
Airways Adult/children	500	0	0
Alignment jig or plumb bob	6	0	0
All equipment and instruments for extraction and minor oral surgery	250	0	0
Alloy and mercury dispenser	1	0	0
Amalgam carrier	4	0	0
Amalgamator	1	1	1
Ambu bag Adult	5	0	0
Ambu Bag Children	3	0	0
Ambu bag Neonate	2	0	0
Anaesthetic Machine	1	0	0
Anaesthetic trolley	2	0	0
Analogue X-Ray machine	2	0	0
Angled torch	20	0	0
Angled light	5	0	0
B/P Machines	50	0	0
Baby cot	2	0	0
Baby Warmer	2	0	0

Basic material for fractures (plaster of Paris, different sizes of under-plaster stockings, plaster-removing equipment).	100	0	0
Basic Ultrasound	1	0	0
Beakers (250ml)	4	0	0
Beakers (500ml)	5	0	0
Beakers (1000ml)	3	0	0
Beakers (50ml,)	6	0	0
Bed elevator and Back rest	32	0	0
Bed Pans,	40	0	0
Bellows or bag to inflate lungs	3	0	0
Bench press	12	0	0
Blood mixer	1	0	0
Blowing Toys: bubbles, whistles, windmills, straws, etc.	100	0	0
Books: picture books, story books	150	0	0
Bowel lotion different sizes, small and medium	10	0	0
Bowl Medicine	10	0	0
Bowl stand	8	0	0
BP Machine	50	0	0
Bunsen Burner	1	0	0
Burnisher	50	0	0
Cannula	3000	0	0
Cart	5	0	0
Carver	6	0	0
CDRL Shaker	1	0	0
Ceiling Brush	50	0	0
Centrifuge Machine (Electrical, RCF, RPM)	2	0	0
Chairs	200	0	0

Chattel forceps	500	0	0
Chemistry Analyser (POC)	1	0	0
Clinical thermometer	200	0	0
Cold boxes	5	0	0
Color coded bean	300	0	0
Color coded buckets	150	0	0
Complete Anaesthesia, Resuscitation And Airway Management System (Boyles Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen Source, Vaporizers, Hoses, Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate Lungs	1	0	0
Complete delivery beds with Mackintosh	8	0	0
Complete sets of tooth extractions and minor operations.	10	0	0
Computer	25	0	0
Condenser	4	0	0
Continuous flow	1	0	0
Cool box	5	0	0
Corner chair	100	0	0
Cotton holder	20	0	0
Counter Brush	100	0	0
Cover glass for Haemocytometer	2	0	0
CRP Reader POC	1	0	0
CR-System	1	0	0
Crutches	5	0	0
Cupboard	30	0	0
Cushions (Wedges)	70	0	0
Delivery Kits	20	0	0
Dental chair maneuverable to all operating positions	1	0	0

Dental Laboratory hand piece	1	0	0
Dental OPG	1	0	0
Dental Periapical x-ray	1	0	0
Dental unit to operate either air motor or turbine hand piece with connections for air and water	1	0	0
Diagnostic kit (with pen torch, patella hammer, laryngoscope, tape measure, tuning fork, otoscope and spatula).	1	0	0
Diagnostic Set	1	0	0
Diathermy machine	2	0	0
Differential counter	1	0	0
Digital X-Ray machine	1	0	0
Doctor's operating stool	8	0	0
Doppler	3	0	0
Dressing drum assorted sizes	30	0	0
Dressing drums of different sizes, small and medium	15	0	0
Dressing trolley	5	0	0
Dressing tray	7	0	0
Dressing trolleys (different sizes)	5	0	0
Drip stands	60	0	0
Drip stand with double hooks adjustable height.	60	0	0
Dropper bottles (100ml)	5	0	0
Dropper bottles (250ml)	5	0	0
Dropper bottles (50ml)	5	0	0
Dustbins Paddles.	150	0	0
Dysphagia Assessment: Tongue depressor, torch, gloves, stethoscope	10	0	0

Educational materials (e.g., Anatomical charts/ models/skeleton)	10	0	0
Electrical Centrifuge machine	2	0	0
Electromechanically operated dental chair	1	0	0
Electrotherapy machines (UV Radiation)	1	0	0
ELISA reader	1	0	0
ELISA washer	1	0	0
Emergency Tray with medicines	6	0	0
Examination beds	10	0	0
Examination light	10	0	0
Extraction forceps	50	0	0
Extraction forceps and elevators	100	0	0
Extraction forceps both for all teeth of children and adults	50	0	0
Face masks (sizes 00-5).	5000	0	0
Featoscopes	6	0	0
Forceps	50	0	0
Filling instruments	300	0	0
Fine Motor/Manipulation Toys: Threading beads, sensory stimulation	200	0	0
Fire Extinguisher	36	0	0
Flask steel press	30	0	0
Flit Pump	2	0	0
Floor Cleaning Brush Air	200	0	0
Foetal monitor	2	0	0
Foetoscope	6	0	0
Forceps bowl	50	0	0
Fuchs Rosenthal chamber	2	0	0

Galipot	100	0	0
Games: pop up pirate, Mr & Mrs potato head, lotto, scrabble, word finding, matching, etc	10	0	0
Gloves for Placenta removal	350	0	0
Glucometer	100	0	0
Glycosylated Haemoglobin Reader	1	0	0
Grinder machine	1	0	0
Guedel Airways, different sizes for adult and children	500	0	0
Guided Airway Children	200	0	0
Guided Airways Adults	300	0	0
Hack saw with blades	60	0	0
Haematology Analyser (POC)	1	0	0
Haemoglobinometer	3	0	0
Hammer	10	0	0
Hand drilling machine	2	0	0
Hand instruments for tooth restoration	2	0	0
Hand piece-contra angle	2	0	0
Hand pieces (low and high speed)	2	0	0
Hand piece-straight	2	0	0
Hand rotatory instruments (hand pieces)	4	0	0
Hand torch	100	0	0
Hand wooden saw	10	0	0
Heat gun	1	0	0
Height measurement	3	0	0
Height measuring Scale	6	0	0
Hockey Type Brush	100	0	0

Hoses	5	0	0
Hot air oven	2	0	0
Hot plate	1	0	0
Immunization trays	6	0	0
Immunization trays/Vaccine carrier/cold box	3	0	0
Improved Neubauer Chamber + Coverslips	2	0	0
Incontinence materials.	500	0	0
Incubator with adjustable temperature and separate oxygen supply	1	0	0
Infant warming and resuscitation cart	3	0	0
Kerosine stove	1	0	0
Kidney dishes (Large)	50	0	0
Kidney Dishes (Medium)	45	0	0
Kidney dishes (Small)	60	0	0
Ladder	5	0	0
Lamination machine	2	0	0
Laryngoscope Macintosh blades	15	0	0
Laundry machine	5	0	0
Light cure machine	1	0	0
Linen Cupboard	6	0	0
Lower molar forceps	10	0	0
Lower premolar forceps	10	0	0
Mackintosh	60	0	0
Major operating light	2	0	0
Master Patient Index (MPI) Cards	2000	0	0
Master Patient Index Boxes	17	0	0
Mat	10	0	0

Maximum/Minimum thermometer	105	0	0
Mayo instrument	4	0	0
Measuring cylinder	15	0	0
Measuring cylinder (1000ml)	3	0	0
Measuring cylinder (100ml)	3	0	0
Measuring cylinder (10ml)	3	0	0
Measuring cylinder (500ml)	3	0	0
Measuring cylinder (50ml)	3	0	0
Measuring tape	25	0	0
Medicine Cupboard	15	0	0
Medicine Tray ss	30	0	0
Medicine Trolley	5	0	0
Microscope (AO)	3	0	0
Model timer	1	0	0
Mortuary Refrigerators	1	0	0
Mouth mirror	60	0	0
Operating table	1	0	0
Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders	9	0	0
Patellar hammer	6	0	0
Patient stretcher	6	0	0
Pen Torch	20	0	0
Pipette adjustable (0 -	3	0	0
Plaster knife	5	0	0
Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P	2	0	0
Plastic Drum	15	0	0
Pliers NO.64, 74, 150 and 127	5	0	0
Polishing and grinding lathe	1	0	0
PPEs	500	0	0

Probes	7	0	0
Proper waste disposal containers	10	0	0
Pulse Oximeter	10	0	0
Rate Trapping Cage	20	0	0
Reagent bottles (1000ml)	5	0	0
Reagent bottles (250ml)	3	0	0
Reagent bottles (500ml)	7	0	0
Reflex hammer	6	0	0
Refrigerator with freezing compartment	4	0	0
Reserve Electrical Generator (Optional)	3	0	0
Resuscitation table for the new born	4	0	0
Root elevators	10	0	0
Rubber bowl	20	0	0
Scissors	38	0	0
Screen	24	0	0
Screen Four Folds	18	0	0
Sewing Machine	3	0	0
Shelves	6	0	0
Sink with elbow taps	25	0	0
Autoclave	2	0	0
Small Notice Board	10	0	0
Spatula	1000	0	0
Sphygmomanometer (BP Machine)	20	0	0
Spirit Lamp	1	0	0
Sputum Pots,	50	0	0
Staining rack	2	0	0

Standard hospital white bed with wheels and mattress covered with Mackintosh.	60	0	0
Standard Ultrasound	1	0	0
Standard White Hospital Bed	60	0	0
Sterilizer electric	2	0	0
Stethoscope	25	0	0
Stop Watch,	2	0	0
Straight elevator	6	0	0
Suction Machine (electrical)	5	0	0
Suture-removal instruments (tweezers, scissors, stitch cutters),	20	0	0
Table (that can accommodate 4 Bench Vices)	6	0	0
Tally counter	13	0	0
Thoma pipette for RBCs and WBCs count (Each)	10	0	0
Thoma pipette for RBCs count	5	0	0
Thoma pipette for WBCs count	5	0	0
Timer (digital) stopwatch and countdown	1	0	0
Tongue Depressors	1000	0	0
Tonometer	2	0	0
Tourniquet	28	0	0
Treatment stools (adjustable)	28	0	0
Trolley for soiled linen	6	0	0
Tweezers	60	0	0
Two Bedside Locker	60	0	0
Two matrix clamp/retainer and bands	35	0	0
Vacuum extraction pump	2	0	0
Vaginal Examination Tray	40	0	0

Valves	6	0	0
Vaporizers	2	0	0
Visitor's Chair	50	0	0
Vomiting bowl	30	0	0
Walking aids (crutches)	4	0	0
Walking aids (rollator)	2	0	0
Walking aids (walking frame)	2	0	0
Walkers,	8	0	0
Washing bowls	70	0	0
Washing hands basin	30	0	0
Waste bin with liners	14	0	0
Water bath	10	0	0
Water syringe and air syringe	10	0	0
Water Trolley	5	0	0
Weighing scale (Analytical) 0.000-1000gm	1	0	0
Wound irrigation equipment (bowls, trays, receivers, irrigation fluid, syringes 20 ml, oil, zinc ointments, bandages, scissors);	6	0	0
X-Ray machine for dental diagnostic services	1	0	0
X-ray viewer	1	0	0
Hematology analyzer	1	0	0
ECG	1	0	0
ECHO	1	0	0
Patient Beds	120	0	0